### SHAAN AGRO AND REALTY INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS SHAAN AGRO PRIVATE LIMITED)

Regd. Office: 1001 Sunshine Heights, CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz East, Mumbai-400098 CIN: U70100MH2008PTC177698 Email- shaanagro8@gmail.com

19th December, 2017

THE CORPORATE RELATIONSHIP DEPARTMENT

BSE LIMITED, PHIROZE JEEJEEBHOY TOWERS DALAL STREET MUMBAI - 400 001

Dear Sir,

Re.: Reporting under regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

With reference to the above, please find enclosed the reporting of the transaction covered under regulation 29 (1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 setting out details of Purchase of equity shares of ADLABS ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED.

Request you to please take note of the same.

Yours truly,

FOR SHAAN AGRO AND REALTY INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

AUTHORISED SIGNATORI

Encl.: as above

## **ANNEXURE - 1**

# Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

## Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)  Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer  Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group  Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed  Details of the acquisition as follows		ADLABS ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED  SHAAN AGRO AND REALTY INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED (Acquirer)  No  BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd								
						Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)		
							the acquisition under consideration, holding of er along with PACs of:			
								1000		
		a)	Shares carrying voting rights	Nil	Nil	Nil				
a) b)	Shares carrying voting rights  Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	Nil Nil	Nil Nil	Nil Nil						
201	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/									
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)  Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares  Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	Nil Nil	Nil	Nil						



Details a) b)	of acquisition Shares carrying voting rights acquired VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	69,15,629	7.85%	7.74%	
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying	Nil Nil	Nil Nil	Nil Nil	
d)	category) acquired Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	Nil	Nil	Nil	
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	69,15,629	7.85%	7.74%	
fter t	he acquisition, holding of acquirer along with of:	2.0	(*************************************	//	
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	69,15,629	7.85%	7.74%	
b)	VRs otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	Nil	Nil	Nil	
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	Nil	Nil	Nil	
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	69,15,629	7.85%	7.74%	
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)		Dreferential automient			
		NA			
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.		19 <sup>th</sup> December, 2017			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before he said acquisition		81,14,64,940/-		NO REALTZ	
				MUMBAI NA AGRO	

Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition

88,06,21,230

Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition

89,31,08,070



FOR SHAAN AGRO AND REALTY INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

MUMBAI

AJAY RAMAKANT SHARMA

Director DIN: 00013871

Place: Mumbai

Date: 19th December, 2017

#### Note:

(\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 31 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015

(\*\*) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.